

wysokość litery „a” wynosi 1,23 mm

22 mm

45 mm

21 mm

265 mm
90 mm

21 mm

45 mm

22 mm

35

195 mm

250 mm

6

20 mm

GLUTEN FREE
SANS GLUTEN

KUPIEC[®]



CUK-G-120

— 1987 —

corn
Cakes

WHITE COCONUT CHOCOLATE

**COCO CHOCOLATE
BLANCO**

extra slim



Serving suggestion

**NET WEIGHT
2.1 oz (62 g) 4 CAKES
TORTAS**

(EN) Corn cakes with coconut flavoured white chocolate and coconut shreds. **Ingredients:** white chocolate with coconut flavour 58% [sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifiers: (lecithins (from soya), polyglycerol polyricinoleate), natural vanilla flavour, natural flavour], corn 32%, coconut shreds 10%, sunflower oil, emulsifier: lecithins (from sunflower).

Product may contain **sesame**.

Gluten free product.

For allergens: see ingredients list in **bold**.

(ES) Tortitas de maíz con chocolate sabor a coco y con coco desecado. **Ingredientes:** chocolate blanco con sabor a coco 58% [azúcar, manteca de cacao, **leche** en polvo, emulgentes: (lecitinas (de **soja**), polirricinoleato de poliglicerol), sabor a vainilla natural, sabor natural], maíz 32%, copos de coco 10%, aceite de girasol, emulgente: lecitinas (de semillas de girasol).

El producto puede contener **sésamo**.

Producto sin gluten.

Información sobre alergias: ver ingredientes en **negrita**.

(ES) **Consumir antes de:** Número de lote: - ver a continuación. Almacenar en un lugar seco, fresco y sin sol.

(EN) **Best before end/Lot number:** - see below. Store in a dry and cool place away from direct sunlight.

KUPIEC[®]



5 906747 177355 >



El paquete de 62 g contiene 4 raciones (4 tortitas)/
One packet 62 g contains 4 portions (4 cakes)

Nutrition declaration/ Valor nutritivo	100 g	1 portion/ 1 porción (~ 15,5 g)	*RI per portion *% IDR por porción (~ 15,5 g)
Energy/ Valor energético	2142 kJ 512 kcal	332 kJ 79 kcal	4%
Fat/ Grasa - of which saturates/ de los cuales saturados	26,5 g 17,3 g	4,1 g 2,7 g	6% 13%
Carbohydrate/ Hidratos de carbono/ - of which sugars / de los cuales azúcares	60,5 g 35,2 g	9,4 g 5,5 g	4% 6%
Fibre/ Fibra	1,6 g	0,2 g	
Protein / Proteína	7,2 g	1,1 g	2%
Salt / Sal	0,16 g	0,02 g	0%

*Reference intake of an average adult
(8400 kJ / 2000 kcal) /

*Ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio
(8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Producer / Fabricante:
Kupiec Sp. z o.o. Paprotnia, ul. Kupiecka 17,
62-513 Krzymów, Poland.
Product of Poland / Fabricado en Polonia

Net weight: / Peso neto: 2.1 oz 62 g